

GAHC010034462024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/997/2024

DWIJEN CHANDRA DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- DAKHINPAT, POST OFFICE- BALIGAON, POLICE
STATION- SADAR, DISTRICT- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
(HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT), REPRESENTED BY THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, CM BLOCK, SECOND FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM-
781006

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 781007

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF (ADMN)
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 781007

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
(CR) NAGAON
ASSAM
CAMP-DIPHU-CUM-APPELLATE AUTHORITY
ASSAM POLICE CENTRAL RANGE HEADQUARTERS
NAGAON
ASSAM

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON
CHRISTIANPATTY
NAGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 782001

6:THE ENQUIRY OFFICER
NAGAON
CHRISTIANPATTY
NAGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D S DEKA
Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

:: ORDER ::

26-02-2024

Heard Mr. D.S. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue **notice**.

Mr. T.C. Chutia, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Notice on all the respondents is complete. Requisite extra copies of this writ petition be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day. The respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant